
 
 

 

   DEUTSCHER SCHWERHÖRIGEN  
        SPORT VERBAND E. V. 
Im Deutschen Behindertensportverband e.V. 

Ergebnisse 
 

52. Deutsche Kegelmeisterschaft in Herne 
am 20.04.2024 

 
 

  
1. Durchgang 

Nr. Spieler Verein 
Bahn 1 
25 Wurf 
(links) 

Bahn 2 
25 Wurf 
(rechts) 

Bahn 3 
25 Wurf 
(links) 

Bahn 4 
25 Wurf 
(rechts) 

Ergebnis 

1 Katja Klahold SSC Kassel 135 154 148 140 577 

2 Gisela Thöne SSC Kassel 144 152 138 142 576 

3 Rainer Batz SSC Kassel 149 155 160 160 624 

4 Rainer Grebe SSC Kassel 132 137 138 141 548 

5 Christian Hagedorn SSC Kassel 142 154 143 129 568 

6 Thomas Schatz SSC Kassel 140 124 122 134 520 

7 Frank Simon SSC Kassel 158 175 178 175 686 

8 Hendrik Thöne SSC Kassel 95 138 109 118 460 

9 Henning Kruse GSV Hannover 117 133 119 139 508 

10 Lukas Späte GSV Hannover 160 170 172 182 684 

11 Marc Späte GSV Hannover 163 148 148 139 598 

12 Bernd Ruhnau Hamburger SSV 149 115 143 142 549 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 

   DEUTSCHER SCHWERHÖRIGEN  
        SPORT VERBAND E. V. 
Im Deutschen Behindertensportverband e.V. 

 
 
 

  2. Durchgang   

Nr. Spieler Verein 
Bahn 1 
25 Wurf 
(links) 

Bahn 2 
25 Wurf 
(rechts) 

Bahn 3 
25 Wurf 
(links) 

Bahn 4 
25 Wurf 
(rechts) 

Ergebnis Gesamt 

1 Katja Klahold SSC Kassel 120 150 146 145 561 1138 

2 Gisela Thöne SSC Kassel 141 133 141 141 556 1132 

3 Rainer Batz SSC Kassel 152 160 173 171 656 1280 

4 Rainer Grebe SSC Kassel 128 111 137 150 526 1074 

5 Christian Hagedorn SSC Kassel 144 132 140 142 558 1126 

6 Thomas Schatz SSC Kassel 150 135 120 142 547 1067 

7 Frank Simon SSC Kassel 173 170 181 175 699 1385 

8 Hendrik Thöne SSC Kassel 119 139 143 137 538 998 

9 Henning Kruse GSV Hannover 95 133 126 132 486 994 

10 Lukas Späte GSV Hannover 168 182 165 173 688 1372 

11 Marc Späte GSV Hannover 146 168 155 157 626 1224 

12 Bernd Ruhnau Hamburger SSV 138 125 140 135 538 1087 
 
 

 

Platzierungen: 
 

1. Platz   Frank Simon  SSC Kassel  1385 Holz 
2. Platz   Lukas Späte  GSV Hannover  1372 Holz 
3. Platz   Rainer Batz  SSC Kassel  1280 Holz 
4. Platz   Marc Späte  GSV Hannover  1224 Holz 
5. Platz   Katja Klahold  SSC Kassel  1138 Holz 
6. Platz  Gisela Thöne  SSC Kassel  1132 Holz 
7. Platz  Christian Hagedorn SSC Kassel  1126 Holz 
8. Platz   Bernd Ruhnau  Hamburger SSV  1087 Holz 
9. Platz  Rainer Grebe  SSC Kassel  1074 Holz 
10.Platz  Thomas Schatz  SSC Kassel  1067 Holz 
11.Platz  Hendrik Thöne  SSC Kassel    998 Holz 
12.Platz  Henning Kruse  GSV Hannover    994 Holz 


